

r

SLP(C)No. 11056 OF 2003
ITEM No.33

Court No. 7

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11056/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2003 in DBCSA 806/02
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR BENCH JAIPUR)

EX.OFFICER, NAGAR PALIKA BANDIKUI & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAM SAHI SAINI

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for accepting English translation and
permission to place addl. documents on record and stay and accepting English translation and
permission to place addl. documents on record and exemption from filing O.T.
permission)
With

SLP(C)No.11243/2003(With appln.(s) for accepting English translation and permission to place
addl. Documents on record and exemption from filing O.T. and stay and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.17139/2003(With Appln.(s) for urging addl. Grounds and permission to place addl. Docu
ments on record and exemption from filing O.T. and stay and accepting English Translation and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Dated: 20/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. A.D. Dhamija,Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.
Ms. Anjali Doshi,Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.
Mr. Ram Niwas,Adv.
Mr. H.D. Thanvi,Adv.
Mr. L.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Naresh Kaushik,Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Chohan,Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for permission to place additional documents on record and exemption from filing
O.T. are allowed.

Appearance on behalf of the respondent has been put in.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A.No.8652/2003.

Three weeks time is allowed to file reply to the application for interim relief. List after three weeks for considering the prayer for interim relief.

(Sarojbala)
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master