

(  
C.A.No. 1471 OF 2004  
ITEM No.35

Court No. 3

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1471/2004  
EX.OFFICER, NAGAR PALIKA BANDIKUI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM SAHI SAINI Respondent (s)  
(Prayer for interim relief, with appln. for stay and office report)

WITH

C.A.No.1472/2004

[EX. OFFICER, NAGAR PALIKA BANDIKUI & ANR. VS. SUSHIL KUMAR SHARMA]

(Prayer for interim relief, with appn. for stay and office report)

C.A.No.1473/2004

[EXECUTIVE OFFICER, DIST. DAUSA & ANR.]

(Prayer for interim relief, with appln. for stay and office report)

Date : 19/03/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
M/s Ram Niwas Bure, Sharad Singhania, Punit  
Jain, A.P. Dhamija and L.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Shila Chohan, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents points out that the three respondents in these three appeals have been issued with letters of appointment pursuant to the directions made by the High Court. Let the three respondents join on duty if they have not already joined. Status quo in the matter of their employment shall be maintained and shall be subject to the result of these appeals. No back wages for the present.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER