

\224

C.A.No. 8652 OF 2003
ITEM No.5

Court No. 2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No 6 In Civil Appeal No.8652/2003

EXECUTIVE OFFICER, NAGAR PAL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SATYA NARAIN SHARMA

Respondent (s)

(For modification/vacation of order dated 03.11.2003)

Date : 06/05/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s)Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent (s)/Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Applicant (s)Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application seeking vacation of stay is dismissed as withdrawn.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER